NORTH FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

Resolution No. 3 of 2024

RESOLUTION OF THE NORTH FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, WASHINGTON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND EMPOWERING THE KEYSTONE COLLECTION GROUP TO COLLECT TAXES LEVIED BY NORTH FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP, INCLUDING DELINQUENT TAXES, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACT 511 OF 1965, AS AMENDED.

WHEREAS, North Franklin Township, by resolution, has levied, assessed and provided for the collection of certain local taxes (excluding per capita taxes) under and pursuant to the authority of Act No. 511 of 1965, as amended; and

WHEREAS, North Franklin Township hereby appoints and confirms that Keystone Collection Group is the authorized agency to collect said taxes levied by North Franklin Township including taxes that are or may become delinquent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors for North Franklin Township approves and appoints the Keystone Collection Group as the authorized agency to collect current and delinquent taxes pursuant to the authority of Act No. 511 of 1965, as amended.

RESOLVED and **ADOPTED** this _ day of

ATTEST:

Secretary

Jacqueline M. Kotchman

NORTH FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP WASHINGTON COUNTY, PA

Robert A. Sabot - Chairman Board of Supervisors